DTM65-D Series
Features
 Meets DoE Level VI & EU ErP Tier 2 v5 Effi  ciency
 Medical Certifi cations
 Class I Input
 < 0.15W Off -load Power Draw
 <100µA Touch Current
40-65W Medical AC-DC External Power Supplies

 Immunity  - IEC60601-1-2 Ed4:2014/2015
 Weight (Typ)  g 390g
 Size (WxLxH)  in (mm) 2.72 x 5.2 x 1.57” (69 x 132 x 40mm)
 Cable Length  mm 1050mm (5V model: 600mm)
 AC Input Connector  - IEC 320-C14 (Accepts IEC 320-C13)
 Output Connector  - Kycon KPPX-4P or equivalent;  Pins 1 & 2: -Vout, Pins 3 & 4: +Vout
 Warranty  yrs Three Years
Specifi cations
Key Market Segments & Applications
Revision A8: Jan 2020
DTM65-D Series
Outline Drawing
   Maximum Maximum Effi  ciency
 Model Output (V) Output (A) Power (W) Level EU ErP
DTM65PW050D 5 8 40 VI Tier 2
 DTM65PW120D 12 5 60 VI Tier 2
 DTM65PW150D 15 4 60 VI Tier 2
 DTM65PW190D 19 3.42 65 VI Tier 2
 DTM65PW240D 24 2.71 65 VI Tier 2
 DTM65PW280D 28 2.32 65 VI Tier 2
 DTM65PW360D 36 1.81 65 VI Tier 2
 DTM65PW480D 48 1.35 65 VI Tier 2
Output Ratings
2.5mm Power LED
For Additional Information, please visit